PRESS RELEASE



Regulated information - under embargo until 29/11/2016, 8 a.m.

Antwerp, 29 November 2016

Change in management committee of Intervest Offices & Warehouses

After having worked 8 years for Intervest, Luc Feyaerts has decided to put an end to his functions and to terminate his mandate as chief operating officer.

In consultation, he will remain until the end of March 2017, in order to guarantee continuity.

Intervest thanks Luc for his contribution and wishes him success for his future career.

Intervest Offices & Warehouses nv is a public regulated real estate company (RREC) founded in 1996 of which the shares are listed on Euronext Brussels (INTO) as from 1999. Intervest Offices & Warehouses invests in high-quality Belgian office buildings and logistics properties that are leased to first-class tenants. The properties in which the com-pany invests, consist primarily of up-to-date buildings that are strategically located outside municipal centres. The offices of the real estate portfolio are situated on the Antwerp - Mechelen - Brussels axis; the logistics properties on the Antwerp - Brussels - Nivelles and Antwerp - Limburg - Liège axis. Intervest Offices & Warehouses distinguishes itself by offering 'turn-key solutions', a global solution going from plans, design, coordination of works to budget monitoring.

For more information, please contact:

INTERVEST OFFICES & WAREHOUSES nv, public regulated real estate company under Belgian law, Jean-Paul Sols - CEO or Inge Tas - CFO, T: + 32 3 287 67 87. http://corporate.intervest.be/en/offices